#### 502978754 09/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDRA DROZD	09/09/2014
RONALD TABAT	09/16/2014
SEAN CRONAN	09/15/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN WAGERING, INC.		
Street Address:	6325 S. RAINBOW BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89118		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14488234

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** GREENBERG TRAURIG (LV)

77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101925.000042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB L. PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Rob L. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033753 FRAME: 0263** 502978754

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Sandra Drozd, Ronald Tabat and Sean Cronan of the United States have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled Sports-Wagering Kiosk and Method of Using and Operating the Same filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, American Wagering, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose mailing address is 6325 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), in entitled to and desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all rights of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officials of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set	my hand this 9 day of Saftenber 2014.
			20
			Sandra Drozd
STATE OF NEVA	۰DA )		
COUNTY OF CL	)ss: ARK \		
COCINII OI CD.	3333		
within instrument,	oved to me on the and acknowledge	basis of satisfacted to me that he	, before me personally appeared Sandra Drozd personally tory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS 1	ny hand and offic	ial seal.	
[SEAL]	JANINE RO Notery Public St No. 07-4 My Appl. Exp. No.	BERTSON size of Nevede 5067-1	Notary Signature

LV 420305741v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this // day of Serenbee 2014.
La Thila
STATE OF NEVADA )  )ss:
COUNTY OF CLARK )
On, before me personally appeared Ronald Tabat personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]  JANINE ROBERTSON Notary Public State of Nevada No. 07-5067-1 My Appt. Exp. November 8, 2015
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of eremes 2014.
STATE OF NEVADA ) Sean Cronan
)ss: COUNTY OF CLARK )
On <u>Jeptember</u> 15, 2014, before me personally appeared Sean Cronan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
JANINE ROBERTSON  Notary Public State of Nevada  No. 07-5087-1  My Appl. Exp. November 8, 2015

LV 420305741v1

**RECORDED: 09/16/2014**